504109997 11/23/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4156666

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
IATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			Name		Execution Date
TRUE HEALTH DIAGI	NOSTICS,	LLC			11/14/2016
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	TRUE	HEAL	TH IP LLC		
Street Address:	6170 R	ESEA	ARCH ROAD		
Internal Address:	SUITE	211			
City:	FRISC	0			
State/Country:	TEXAS	5			
Postal Code:	75033				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1				
Property Typ	e		Number		
Application Number: 1470			1286		
Application Number.		1170	4200		
		1170	+200		
CORRESPONDENCE			-200		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA	(858)	720-5799		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA	(858) o the d	720-5799 e-mail address first; if that is (
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, l</i>	DATA be sent to if provided	(858) o the d d; if th	720-5799 e-mail address first; if that is a nat is unsuccessful, it will be s		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA be sent to if provideo	(858) 5 the o 1; if th 85872	720-5799 e-mail address first; if that is i nat is unsuccessful, it will be s 205700	sent vi	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Phone:	DATA be sent to if provided	(858) 5 the o 1; if th 85872 paten	720-5799 e-mail address first; if that is a nat is unsuccessful, it will be s	sent vi	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to if provideo	(858) 5 <i>the d</i> <i>d; if th</i> 85872 paten ELLE	720-5799 e-mail address first; if that is i hat is unsuccessful, it will be s 205700 htprocurement@perkinscoie.con	sent vi	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA I be sent to if provideo	(858) 5 the o d; if th 85872 paten ELLE P. O.	720-5799 e-mail address first; if that is a nat is unsuccessful, it will be s 205700 htprocurement@perkinscoie.con N L. SMITH	sent vi	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to if provided	(858) 5 <i>the o</i> <i>d; if th</i> 85872 paten ELLE P. O. SEAT	720-5799 e-mail address first; if that is a hat is unsuccessful, it will be s 205700 htprocurement@perkinscoie.con N L. SMITH BOX 1247	sent vi	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to if provideo e: NUMBER:	(858) 5 <i>the o</i> <i>d; if th</i> 85872 paten ELLE P. O. SEAT	720-5799 e-mail address first; if that is a pat is unsuccessful, it will be s 205700 htprocurement@perkinscoie.con N L. SMITH BOX 1247 TLE, WASHINGTON 98111	sent vi	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to if provideo e: NUMBER:	(858) 5 <i>the o</i> <i>d; if th</i> 85872 paten ELLE P. O. SEAT	720-5799 e-mail address first; if that is a pat is unsuccessful, it will be s 205700 htprocurement@perkinscoie.com N L. SMITH BOX 1247 TLE, WASHINGTON 98111 114784-8005.US01	sent vi	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, I Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	DATA be sent to if provideo e: NUMBER:	(858) 5 <i>the o</i> <i>d; if th</i> 85872 paten ELLE P. O. SEAT	720-5799 e-mail address first; if that is a hat is unsuccessful, it will be s 205700 htprocurement@perkinscoie.con N L. SMITH BOX 1247 TLE, WASHINGTON 98111 114784-8005.US01 ELLEN L. SMITH	sent vi	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, I Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	E DATA I be sent to if provideo e: NUMBER: R:	(858) 5 <i>the o</i> <i>d; if th</i> 85872 paten ELLE P. O. SEAT	720-5799 e-mail address first; if that is a pat is unsuccessful, it will be s 205700 htprocurement@perkinscoie.con N L. SMITH BOX 1247 TLE, WASHINGTON 98111 114784-8005.US01 ELLEN L. SMITH /Ellen L. Smith/	sent vi	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	E DATA be sent to if provided e: NUMBER: R:	(858) 5 the o 5 ; if th 85872 paten ELLE P. O. SEAT	720-5799 e-mail address first; if that is a pat is unsuccessful, it will be s 205700 htprocurement@perkinscoie.con N L. SMITH BOX 1247 TLE, WASHINGTON 98111 114784-8005.US01 ELLEN L. SMITH /Ellen L. Smith/ 11/23/2016	sent vi	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, I Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 16	E DATA	(858) o the o d; if th 85872 paten ELLE P. O. SEAT	720-5799 e-mail address first; if that is a pat is unsuccessful, it will be s 205700 htprocurement@perkinscoie.com IN L. SMITH BOX 1247 TLE, WASHINGTON 98111 114784-8005.US01 ELLEN L. SMITH /Ellen L. Smith/ 11/23/2016	sent vi	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 16 source=8005.US01 TH	E DATA	(858) o the o d; if th 85872 paten ELLE P. O. SEAT	720-5799 e-mail address first; if that is a bat is unsuccessful, it will be s 205700 htprocurement@perkinscoie.com N L. SMITH BOX 1247 TLE, WASHINGTON 98111 114784-8005.US01 ELLEN L. SMITH /Ellen L. Smith/ 11/23/2016	sent vi	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 16 source=8005.US01 TH	E DATA E be sent to if provided E:	(858) o the o d; if th 85872 paten ELLE P. O. SEAT SEAT	720-5799 e-mail address first; if that is a bat is unsuccessful, it will be s 205700 htprocurement@perkinscoie.com N L. SMITH BOX 1247 TLE, WASHINGTON 98111 114784-8005.US01 ELLEN L. SMITH /Ellen L. SMITH /Ellen L. Smith/ 11/23/2016	sent vi	

source=8005.US01 TH IP_Redacted#page6.tif source=8005.US01 TH IP_Redacted#page7.tif source=8005.US01 TH IP_Redacted#page8.tif source=8005.US01 TH IP_Redacted#page9.tif source=8005.US01 TH IP_Redacted#page10.tif source=8005.US01 TH IP_Redacted#page11.tif source=8005.US01 TH IP_Redacted#page12.tif source=8005.US01 TH IP_Redacted#page13.tif source=8005.US01 TH IP_Redacted#page13.tif source=8005.US01 TH IP_Redacted#page14.tif source=8005.US01 TH IP_Redacted#page15.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit: <u>True Health Diagnostics LLC</u>, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the lawful owner of certain Intellectual Property (as defined below), including, but not limited to, Intellectual Property listed on "Schedule 1" attached hereto effective June 1, 2016;

AND WHEREAS, <u>True Health IP LLC</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having its principal office and place of business at 6170 Research Road, Suite 211, Frisco, Texas 75033, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to any and all patents, copyrights, trademarks, service marks, trade secrets, trade dress, trade names, logos, slogans, internet domain names, and similar rights of any type under the laws of any governmental authority, including all goodwill, applications and registrations related to the foregoing ("Intellectual Property") in the United States of America, its territories, and all foreign countries, including, without limitation, all Intellectual Property owned by ASSIGNOR, including but not limited to that listed on Schedule 1, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made, including, without limitation, all rights to the aforesaid Intellectual Property therefor, including, together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all related applications including, but not limited to, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations thereof and substitutions of or for said applications, and all foreign rights including the right to make application for patents, trademarks or copyrights in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to the filing date under any International Convention on the basis for the aforesaid Intellectual Property; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the appropriate Commissioner of governmental agency to issue all Intellectual Property issuing therefrom to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers, provide any information and testify in any interference or litigation at the request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, when deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's, its successors', assigns' and legal representatives' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title in and to such Intellectual Property and rights hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers and to take such other action as reasonably requested or desired by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the filing and granting of Intellectual Property and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives. ASSIGNOR further agrees that if ASSIGNOR is unable for any reason to secure the necessary

Page 1 of 16

signatures above, then ASSIGNOR hereby irrevocably designates and appoints ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as ASSIGNOR'S agent and attorney-in-fact to act for and on ASSIGNOR'S behalf and to execute and file any necessary documentation and to do all other lawfully permitted acts to further the prosecution, issuance, application, continuation, enforcement, defense or similar activity with respect to the Intellectual Property with the same legal force and effect as if executed by ASSIGNOR.

On behalf of: <u>True Health Diagnostics, LLC</u>

Signature

Date Signed

11/14/2016

Name: Christopher Grottenthaler

Address:

6170 Research Road Suite 211 Frisco, TX 75033

ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED:

On behalf of: True Health IP LLC

Date: 11/14/2016

Signature:

Signature

Christopher Grottenthaler Printed Name

> CEO Title



Page 10 of 16

Title	Туре	Registration or Application #	Date (Filing or <u>Grant)</u>	Attorney Docket #
			Grant)	

Page 11 of 16

Title	Туре	Registration or	Date	Attorney Docket #
		Application #	(Filing or Grant)	
	Ĺ			

Page 12 of 16

Title	Туре	Registration or	Date (Filing on	Attorney Docket #
		Application #	(Filing or Grant)	



Title	Туре	Registration or Application #	Date (Filing or Grant)	Attorney Docket #

LICENSED MARKS & COPYRIGHTS

Title	Туре	Registration or Application #	Date (Filing or Grant)	Attorney Docket #

Title	Туре	Registration or Application #	Date (Filing or Grant)	Attorney Docket #
300000000000000000000000000000000000000	888888888888888888888888888888888888888			
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000			

Page 15 of 16

Title	Туре	Registration or Application #	Date (Filing or	Attorney Docket #
			Grant)	
			\$20000000000000000000000000000000000000	\$00000000000000000000000000000000000000

Page 16 of 16

RECORDED: 11/23/2016